Cornerstone Law Firm, PC

357 S. Robertson Blvd. 2ND FL Beverly Hills, CA 90211 Tel: (310) 444-0055 Fax: (310) 444-0066

April 10, 2024

Dymatize Enterprises, LLC	Lawyer Incorporating Services	Dymatize Enterprises, LLC
Premier Nutrition Company LLC	Dymatize Enterprises, LLC	Bellring Brands, Inc.
1222 67 th Street, Suite 210	Premier Nutrition Company LLC	PO BOX 933
Emeryville, CA 94608	2710 Gateway Oaks Drive	Kings Mountain, NC 28086
	Sacramento, CA 95833	
Dymatize Enterprises, LLC	Agent for Service of Process	Corporation Service Company
Bellring Brands, Inc.	Amazon.com Services, LLC	Amazon.com Inc.
2503 S Hanley Road	2710 Gateway Oaks Drive	251 Little Falls Drive
Saint Louis, MO 63144-2503	Sacramento, CA 95833	Wilmington, DE 19808
Amazon.com, Inc.		
410 Terry Ave North		
Seattle, WA 98109		

WITHDRAWAL OF SIXTY-DAY NOTICE OF INTENT TO SUE FOR VIOLATION OF THE SAFE DRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1986

(Cal. Health & Safety Code § 25249.5, et seq.) ("Proposition 65")

Re: Notice of Violation No. 2024-01222

Dymatize Complete Plant-Based Protein Powder

Dear Alleged Violators and the Appropriate Public Enforcement Agencies:

This letter serves as a notice of our withdrawal of Notice of Violation No. 2024-01222, dated March 25, 2024, filed against the above-referenced entities with respect to the following product:

Dymatize Complete Plant-Based Protein Powder UPC No.: 7-0501636151-9
Lot No.: M116025A

Sincerely,

Davar David Danialpour Cornerstone Law Firm, PC